
 
 

 
Participant References for LASER Strategic Planning Institutes  
If you would like to learn more about LASER Strategic Planning Institutes from individuals who have 
attended in the past, please contact anyone listed below: 

 
Alabama    
Joyce Morgan Assistant Superintendent Auburn City Schools jmorgan@auburnschools.org 
Karen Spencer Anderson Math and Science 

Technology Coordinator 
Auburn City Schools ksanderson@auburnschools.org 

California    
Cathy Stokes Science Resource Teacher Redwood City School District cstokes@rcsd.k12.ca.us 
Nancy Thomas Board Member Newark Unified School District n-thomas@pacbell.net 
Elizabeth Molina-De la Torre Science Coordinator El Centro Elementary School 

District 
emolinadlt@ecsd.k12.ca.us 

Delaware    
Jack Collette Executive Director 

(Retired) 
Delaware Foundation of 
Science and Mathematics 
Education 

jwcollette@comcast.net  

Indiana    
Vic Chamness Supervisor of Science, 

Math, Health and Physical 
Education 

Evansville Vanderburgh School 
Corp. 

vchamness@evsc.k12.in.us 

Debbie Vannatter Science Resource 
Facilitator 

Evansville Vanderburgh School 
Corp. 

davanna@evsc.k12.in.us 

New Jersey    
Ray Bandlow Superintendent Hillside Public Schools Rbandlow@hillsidek12.org 
Suresh Goyal Distinguished Member of 

Technical Staff 
Lucent Technologies Bell Labs goyal@lucent.com 

North Carolina    
Sylvia White Principal Newton Conover City Schools sylvia_white@nccs.k12.nc.us 
Mike Mulligan Middle School Science 

Teacher 
Newton Conover City Schools mike_mulligan@nccs.k12.nc.us 

Missouri    
Ann McMahon Director St. Louis Science Center AMcMahon@slsc.org 
Jack Weigers Instructor, Science 

Outreach Program 
Washington University in St. 
Louis 

wiegers@biology2.wustl.edu 

Jan Van Gilder Elementary Specialist Ozark Rural Systemic Initiative jvangilder@ozarkrsi.org 
Janna Gordanier Project Director  Ozark Rural Systemic Initiative jgordanier@ozarkrsi.org 
Pennsylvania    
Bill Gibbard Teacher Allentown School District GibbardW@allentownsd.org 

 

 
 
 
 


